The Company also has an active Buyback Program, with a limit approved by the Board of Directors of 2 million

shares, and by the end of 3Q21, around 1.7 million shares had already been repurchased, as the Company

understands that the current share price does not reflect its fair value.

 60

 70

 80

 90

 100

 110

 120

1/2021 2/2021 3/2021 4/2021 5/2021 5/2021 6/2021 7/2021 8/2021 9/2021

 Ibovespa  PNVL3

-29.79%

-6.63%

20

 IFRS 16: IMPACTS

IFRS 16/CPC 06 (R2) standard establishes new accounting methods for some lease agreements. Those that fall

under the new rule will be accounted for in the Company’s assets (right of use) and liabilities (future

commitments), resulting in changes in the accounting records in lease and depreciation expenses and interest.

The figures here are presented with the former methodology (IAS 17) to keep the historical comparability . The

financial information and statements under IFRS 16 are available on the Comp any’s and CVM’s websites.

 Income Statement 3Q21

 (R$ million) IAS 17 Reclassification IFRS 16

Gross Revenue
Gross Income  860.143   -   860.143
% GR  241.873   -   241.873
Selling Expenses 28,1% 0,0% 28,1%

Administrative Expenses  (193.088)  32.580   (160.508)

Total Expenses  (19.274)  -   (19.274)
% GR  (212.362)  32.580   (179.782)
Adjusted EBITDA 24,7% -3,8% 20,9%

% GR  34.833   32.179   67.012
Depreciation and Amortization 4,0% 3,7% 7,8%

Shar. Adm/Profit-Sharing  (11.833)  (28.715)  (40.548)

Other Adjustments  -  -   -
Financial Results  (1.922)  -   (1.922)
Income Tax/Social Contribution  (160)  (8.045)  (8.205)
Net Income  (2.507)  1.823   (684)

% GR  18.411   (2.758)  15.653

Gross Revenue 2,1% -0,3% 1,8%

  3Q21
Balance Sheet IAS 17 Reclassification IFRS 16
(R$ million)
Assets  1.747.517   506.315   2.253.832

Non-Current Assets  433.050   506.315   939.365

Deferred Assets  22.803   9.867   32.670

Property, Plant and Equipment  330.908   496.448   827.356
Liabilities and Shareholder’s Equity   1.747.517   506.315   2.253.832

Current Liabilities  562.065   124.659   686.724

Leases  1.453   124.659   126.112
Non-Current Liabilities  136.954   400.808   537.762

Leases  1.539   400.808   402.347

Shareholders’ Equity  1.048.498   (19.152)  1.029.346

Accrued Income  69.436   (19.152)  50.284

21

 BALANCE SHEET

Former Standard (IAS 17)

ASSETS 3Q20 3Q21 Var. %
(in ‘000)

Current Assets  1.436.985   1.314.466  -8,5%
   Cash and Cash Equivalents  514.334   18.672  -96,4%
   Investments  65.457   186.855  185,5%
   Customers  258.189   303.193  17,4%

   Inventory  512.473   696.776  36,0%
   Income Tax and Social Contribution to Recover  1.766   14.750  735,2%
   Taxes to Recover  5.371   32.402  503,3%
   Other Receivables  69.631   61.819  -11,2%

   Derivative Instruments  9.764   -   -100,0%
Non-Current Assets  332.138   433.051  30,4%
   Deferred Taxes  18.379   22.802  24,1%

   Taxes to Recover  3.209   7.429  131,5%
   Court Deposits  6.858   5.287  -22,9%
   Credits with Related Companies  3.318   10.738  223,6%
   Other Assets  937   321  -65,7%

   Investments  284   5  -98,2%
   Property, Plant and Equipment  259.248   330.908  27,6%
   Intangible Assets  39.905   55.559  39,2%

Total Assets  1.769.123   1.747.517  -1,2%

Former Standard (IAS 17)

LIABILITIES   3Q20 3Q21 Var. %

(in ‘000)

Current Liabilities  579.891   562.065  -3,1%

   Suppliers  300.155   335.031  11,6%

   Loans and Financing  139.497   55.867  -60,0%

   Lease - IFRS 16  1.446   1.453  0,5%

   Salaries and Social Charges  56.835   66.148  16,4%

   Interests to Pay  1.253   100  -92,0%

   Taxes Payable  26.717   35.638  33,4%

   Dividends and Interest on Shareholders' Equity  1.365   1.583  16,0%

   Other Payables  50.308   64.592  28,4%

   Other Provisions  2.315   1.653  -28,6%

Non-Current Liabilities  174.336   136.954  -21,4%

   Loans and Financing  158.571   105.714  -33,3%

   Lease - IFRS 16  3.068   1.539  -49,8%

   Liabilities with Related Parties  -   7.709  100,0%

   Tax, Social Security, Labor and Civil Provisions  12.697   21.992  73,2%

Shareholders’ Equity  .014.896   1.048.499  3,3%

   Share Capital  912.000   918.000  0,7%

   Capital Transactions with Partners  (14.161)  (48.118) 239,8%

   Capital Reserve  (7.395)  -   -100,0%

   Profit Reserve  79.712   109.181  37,0%

   Accrued Income  44.740   69.436  55,2%

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity  .769.123   1.747.517  -1,2%

22

 INCOME STATEMENT

Former Standard (IAS 17)

Income Statement 3Q20 3Q21 Var. %

(in ‘000)

Gross Revenue   741.538   860.213  16,0%
   Taxes and Returns   (42.490)   (57.737) 35,9%
   Loyalty   -   - -

Net Revenue   699.048   802.476  14,8%
   Cost of Goods Sold   (493.086)   (560.601) 13,7%
Gross Income   205.962   241.875  17,4%
Expenses   (184.728)   (221.196) 19,7%

   With Sales   (166.624)   (203.147) 21,9%
   General and Administrative   (19.229)   (21.047) 9,5%
   Other Operating Revenues   1.125   2.998  166,5%
Financial Results   (410)   (160) -61,0%

   Financial Expenses   (6.399)   (3.554) -44,5%
   Financial Revenue   5.989   3.394  -43,3%
Earnings before Income Tax, Social Contribution and Interests   20.824   20.519  -1,5%

   Income Tax and Social Charges   (3.408)   (2.105) -38,2%
Net Income for the Fiscal Year   17.416   18.414  5,7%

‘

DISCLAIMER

The statements in this document related to business prospects, forecasts on operating and financial results

and those related to DIMED’s growth outlook are merely forecasts and, as such, are based solely on the

Management’s estimates on the future of the business. These estimates substantially depend on market

conditions, laws, the Brazilian economy, the segment and international market s and are subject to changes

without prior notice.

Earnings Call

November 17, 2021 – Wednesday

11 a.m. (Brasília Time) / 10 a.m. (EDT)

The call will be held in Portuguese with